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2009 Annual Report 12/31/2009 

 
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY 

 

# Single Family #

# 

Units Two Family #

# 

Units Multi Family #

Res 

Alt/Add # New Com # Other Com # Elec Only # Mech # Signs #

Roofing 

Siding # Misc # Total

Jan 4 894,900 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 334,355 9 835,000 48 255,481 59 201,933 7 81,700 17 156,493 10 66,707 171 2,826,569

Feb 6 1,638,925 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 121,000 2 849,000 10 1,433,000 48 141,415 58 194,992 11 9,172 22 186,065 14 87,814 176 4,661,383

Mar 6 1,745,275 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 404,090 22 1,320,890 59 205,365 45 173,598 9 21,070 78 698,742 27 297,394 265 4,866,424

Apr 4 1,322,745 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 569,972 5 5,110,209 13 1,387,081 59 131,576 38 167,836 13 108,220 124 926,541 44 438,216 315 10,162,396

May 7 1,859,900 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 568,643 9 458,200 68 114,346 58 245,886 15 76,440 160 1,367,322 85 549,682 417 5,240,418

Jun 10 2,187,245 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 915,050 3 1,710,000 11 1,711,955 82 823,327 72 300,819 11 82,381 195 1,438,383 79 633,105 492 9,802,265

Jul 13 3,978,000 0 0 0 1 4 415,000 25 1,056,162 11 1,571,131 72 203,000 68 681,553 6 47,300 146 1,160,109 68 396,907 410 9,509,162

Aug 7 1,400,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 633,715 1 40,000 16 3,976,600 77 367,706 94 571,730 16 133,844 164 1,510,814 54 578,211 446 9,212,620

Sep 10 2,023,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 767,699 2 850,000 24 1,938,890 67 219,050 71 395,851 14 85,621 184 1,826,065 45 282,766 444 8,388,942

Oct 8 1,259,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 407,848 2 1,100,000 18 889,100 92 241,684 109 487,711 11 84,815 162 1,573,510 59 885,837 479 6,929,505

Nov 5 685,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 518,600 14 968,430 66 156,671 91 623,916 27 153,942 106 855,232 26 218,234 350 4,180,025

Dec 3 645,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 437,434 15 694,795 36 74,910 95 436,811 13 86,692 44 403,789 18 159,695 238 2,939,126

83 19,638,990 0 0 0 1 4 415,000 216 6,734,568 15 9,659,209 172 17,185,072 774 2,934,530 858 4,482,635 153 971,197 1,402 12,103,064 529 4,594,568 4,203 78,718,834  
Above is a chart indicating the number and value of the building permits issued during the year shown above. 

 
 
 
 

The following chart is a summary of the residential/commercial permit activity derived from the above information 

# % VAL Tot. Res. Val # % VAL

Tot. Com. 

Value # % VAL Other Value #

Cumulative 

Total

Family 

Units

Jan 21 43% 1,229,255 9 30% 835,000 141 27% 762,314 171 2,826,569 4

Feb 11 38% 1,759,925 12 49% 2,282,000 153 13% 619,458 176 4,661,383 6

Mar 25 44% 2,149,365 22 27% 1,320,890 218 29% 1,396,169 265 4,866,424 6

Apr 19 19% 1,892,717 18 64% 6,497,290 278 17% 1,772,389 315 10,162,396 4

May 22 46% 2,428,543 9 9% 458,200 386 45% 2,353,675 417 5,240,418 7

Jun 39 32% 3,102,295 14 35% 3,421,955 439 33% 3,278,015 492 9,802,265 11

Jul 39 57% 5,449,162 11 17% 1,571,131 360 26% 2,488,869 410 9,509,162 17

Aug 24 22% 2,033,715 17 44% 4,016,600 405 34% 3,162,305 446 9,212,620 7

Sep 37 33% 2,790,699 26 33% 2,788,890 381 33% 2,809,353 444 8,388,942 10

Oct 26 24% 1,666,848 20 29% 1,989,100 433 47% 3,273,557 479 6,929,505 8

Nov 20 29% 1,203,600 14 23% 968,430 316 48% 2,007,995 350 4,180,025 5

Dec 17 37% 1,082,434 15 24% 694,795 206 40% 1,161,897 238 2,939,126 3

300 34% 26,788,558 187 34% 26,844,281 3,716 32% 25,085,995 4,203 78,718,834 88
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FEES COLLECTED Building Department Fees 

Description # Value of Const. Building Permit Fees Other Fees

Total Building 

Permit Fees

Electrical Permit 

Fees

New  Res 84 $20,053,990.00 $98,438.60 $295.00 $98,733.60 $29,535.00

Residential alt/add 216 $6,734,568.00 $65,488.11 $799.00 $66,287.11 $12,643.00

New  Commercial 15 $9,659,209.00 $135,162.00 $4,970.00 $140,132.00 $18,115.40

Other Commercial 172 $17,185,072.00 $257,817.00 $26,382.00 $284,199.00 $41,988.00

Electrical Only 774 $2,934,530.25 $719.00 $150.00 $869.00 $81,309.00

Mechanical 858 $4,482,634.98 $44,161.00 $1,445.00 $45,606.00 $47,155.00

Signs 153 $971,197.00 $49,076.92 $6,200.00 $55,276.92 $8,592.00

Roofing/Siding 1,402 $12,103,064.23 $65,536.00 $2,075.00 $67,611.00 $35.00

Miscellaneous 529 $4,594,568.39 $48,821.71 $7,774.00 $56,595.71 $7,565.00

Totals 4,203 $78,718,833.85 $765,220.34 $50,090.00 $815,310.34 $246,937.40
 

(Breakdown not available for Plumbing or Fire prevention Fees) 
 

Total Fees 
# Fee Collected

Total Bldg Permit Fees 4,203 $815,310.34

Plumbing Permits 1,641 $285,778.00

Plumbiing Licenses $41,515.00

Plumbing Exam Fees $2,250.00

Electrical Permit Fees $246,937.40

Elec Licenses/Renew als 226 $36,600.00

Electrician Exam Fees 81 $10,125.00

Fire Prevention Permits 86 $7,740.00

Temporary Signs 110 $3,300.00

Zoning Letters 153 $8,410.00

Grand Total Building $1,457,965.74
 

 Misc. Fees collected by the Building Department 

Description Tree Fee San Sew er Fee Storm Sew er Fee Recreation Fee Open Space Fee Total Misc Fees

New  Res $17,600.00 $2,145.00 $10,015.00 $24,650.00 $12,650.00 $67,060.00

Residential alt/add $320.00 $50.00 $240.00 $500.00 $260.00 $1,370.00

New  Commercial $2,560.00 $200.00 $16,381.07 $400.00 $16,218.41 $35,759.48

Other Commercial $0.00 $70.65 $332.04 $0.00 $2,667.34 $3,070.03

Electrical Only $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Mechanical $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Signs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Roofing/Siding $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Miscellaneous $0.00 $0.00 $1,372.54 $0.00 $136.63 $1,509.17

Totals $20,480.00 $2,465.65 $28,340.65 $25,550.00 $31,932.38 $108,768.68
 

 


